09783

- UNOFFEICIAL CORfsmc

- 52
5i

b} =

Cook County Recorder 1]

(..!'I

PREPARED BY MABRY & KING i

s - B
BANK UNITED

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027

ATTN: Lea Jones 0010109783
(713) 543-5556 N— -

Recording Requested by &

When Recorded Return To:

us Hecordlngs Inc.

........ 2925 Ceuntwgﬂ.ve. B = I 3 L T
/St Paul, MN 55117

‘Ja e84 73 Servicer Loan Number 6355506
. jﬁ” Investor Loan Number 760402000
S MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST
BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Pursvurt to the Terms of the Balloon Note Addendum and Balloon Rider)
T/0O ORIGINAL BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATIONS
I UST BE EXECUTED BY THE BORROWER:
ONE ORIGIN A/, IS TO BE FILED WITH THE BALLOON NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL T3 BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE THE
SECONITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Balloon Loan Modificition ("Modification"), entered into effective as of the 15" day
of December, 2000, between Diozissios Manolis and Georgia Manolis, Husband and Wife
("Borrower"), 5636 N. St. Louis, Ctizago, Lllinois, 60659 and Bank United, 3200 Southwest
Freeway, 13® Floor, Houston, Texas-/7027 ("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secur: Deht (the "Security Instrument”"), dated November
19, 1993, securing the original principal sum o U.S. $48,000.00, and recorded on December 9,
1993 in/under Instrument No. 03009892 of the Oficial records of Cook County, Illinois; and
(2) the Balloon Note bearing the same date as, ard secured by, the Security Instrument, (the
"Note") which covers the real and personal property dvscribed in the Security Instrument and
defined in the Security Instrument as the "Property”,/lrcated at 5636 N. St. Louis, Chicago,
Illinois, 60659 the real property described being set forth s follows:

LOT 7 IN BLOCK 68 IN W.F. KAISER AND CO'S BRY|T.MAWR AVENUE ADDITION
TO ARCADIA TERRACE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF TEAT PART OF THE SOUTH
WEST QUARTER OF SECTION 1 AND OF THE SOUTH HAJ.f OF THE SOUTH EAST
QUARTER OF SECTION 2 LYING WEST OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE RIGHTS
OF WAY NORTH SHORE CHANNEL OF SANITARY DISTRYCT OF CHICAGO
(EXCEPT STREETS HERETOFORE DEDICATED) IN TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE
13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN.

PARCEL #: 13-02-427-020-0000

Te evidence the election by the Borrower of the [Conditional Right to Refinance] [Conditional
Modification and Extension of Loan Terms]} as provided in the Balloon Note Addendum and

Balloon Rider and to modify the terms Gf the Néte and Security Instrument in accordance with 5‘%}
such election, Borrower and Lender agree as follows (notw1thstand1ng anything to the contrary 1)
contained in the Note or Security Instrument): M

1. The Borrower is the ownér and occupant of thé Property.

2. As of November 1, 2000 the amount payable under the Note and Security
Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. $42,033.87.

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the
order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at

MULTISTATE BALLOON LOAN MODIFICATION - Single Family - Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3293 (3/97)




UNOFFICIAL COPY ™™~

yearly rate of reset note rate of 8.500%, beginning December 1, 2000. The
Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$347.24 beginning on the 1st day of January, 2001, and continuing thereafter on
the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full.
If on December 1, 2023 (the "Modified Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this

Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Modified
Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at 3200 Southwest Freeway, 13" Floor,
Houston, Texas 77027 or at such other place as the Lender may require.

4. The Borrower will comply with all other Covenants, agreements, and
requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument, including without
limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
nayments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument:
bowvever, all the terms and provisions of the Balloon Note Addendum and Balloon
T\ider are forever canceled, null and void, as of the maturity date of the Note,

5. Nothiisg i this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction
or release. Za whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as
otherwise spevifically provided in this Modification, the Note and Security
Instrument wili zemain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and lender
will be bound by and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Modification.

[To be signed and dated by all borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and
other parties signing the 3:uUloon Note and Security Instrument]

{{-3-00 Dﬁmaa_éﬁm;maq@mq

Date Dionissios Mano’s
b
([-2-CD G Lotyre- Wzi(/_d_r&
Date Georgiﬂl\/lanolis
BANK UNITED By: o~
Lender
H. Marc Helm

Senior Vice President of Loan Administration Bank Upied
Date: / /*,Q‘f* 200

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction]

STATEOFO’QPEE ' - - - - oo - - - .
COUNTY OF

On this (y) day of __ - (\\( DMLL(___ . , 2000, before me personally
came Dionissios Manolis to be known to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and acknowledged that they executed the same.

My commission expires Ia -\]-0f
" OFFICIAL SEAL | oflp ;

f  AGATHA R GORA
3

\ AAAAAAA
VAWV

Notary Pub cSlgnntm'e

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF tLLINOIR {
MY COMMIGBION EXPIRES: 12/17/01 4
ARSI I

ALAAAAAAA

of




D973 roe 5o

UNOFFICIAL COPY ”
{s Below This Line For Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction}
STATE OF —jj

COUNTY OF —

On this g day of NO \/ , 2000 before me personally came
Georgia Manolis to be known to be the individual({s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
NCTARY PUBLIC, TTATE OF ILLINOIS ¢

acknowledged that they executed the same.
LAY SORPIESION EXPIRES: 12/17/01 § &m@(ﬁv
A APAAAEAANPAIASIAPIS

NP g Nota.ry lic Signature

My commission expires ,;"l —['O \

§ OFFICIAL SEAL

AGATHA R GORA |

AANAAAARS

STATE OF
COUNTY OF HARRIS
On this > _daye \Q oV , 2000, personally came before me
7
[ 10&%& ‘Z SOIOOA. , Notary ic for said County and State, H. Marc Helm,

says that he is Senior Vice President of Bank ' Jn ted, and
to be the act and deed of said corporation.

this instrument was acknowledged that said writing

My commission expires ‘(9 -17-0

iyl

AGA A R GORA Notary Putllic Signat ire

EXPIRES: 12/17/01

A ARRAAN R,




0010109783,

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

qe

STATE OF TEXAS ~

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this é{y N day of A/0 l/ €./ b@ [ , 2000, personally came before me

@ ;_na, ,ﬁ' / /.e /L/ » Notary Public for said County and State, H. Marc Helm, says that

he is Senior Vice President of Bank United, and that this instrument was acknowledged that

»
"A““Ax Notary Public Signature
GINA ALLE'N 4 en

Notary Public
STATE OF TEXAS

said writing to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission-G¥pires / ——a\ 9'0 o

(T

U964806493-01
MORTGAGE MODIF IC
REF# 2024764un
Us Recordings

Pl

of

4




